Full Name

Cradle of Texas

Active / Current Member

L) (P)

Winston C. Avera Jr.
Michael J. Bailey
Theodore R Bates, Jr.
Raymond Beall, Jr.
John H. Beard

Donald C. Congdon Jr.

Stuart H. Crockett Jr.

Dr. Tillman M. Daniel MD

Russell M. Dart

Charles S. Eastland
William M. Greenwood IT

Johnnie R. Gresham

Jordan L. Gresham

David S. Hall
Timothy E. Hall
Richard M. Hansen

Albert E. Herreth

Harry M. House

Joe D. Hudgins

Brian H. Jensen

Carl H. Jensen

Jacob G. Jensen

Dylan B. Johnston

Monday, September 6, 2021

Natl #

175439
172067
190043
197107
139595

211820

173048

129896
154222

200489
174323

164508
164509

212055
165766
209810

123205
170443

211822
204501

204499
204500

175784

State #
# 33

Total = 62
10554
10236
11738
12255
9131

14000

10332

5858
8670

12495
10441

9547
9548

14027
9653
13774

5086
10114

14002
12854

12852
12853

10600

Address

62 Cayenne Common
1100 Buchta #305
1511 Renee

P.O.Box 178

923 Heathgate Dr.

1128 Starfield Lane

2535 Comal Springs Dr.

2721 Oak Dr
3315 S Peach Hollow Cir

108 Oyster Bend Ln.
1025 Oleander

P.O.Box 212
P.O.Box 212

5800 County Road 359
4004 Heatherglen St.
2320 Oakwood Dr.

1515 Elm Avenue
5500 E. Peakview Ave Apt 2311

P. O. Box 225

P. O. Box 1484
5423 W. Farm Way
5423 W. Farm Way

970 County Rd 356

Lake Jackson
Angleton
Palacios
Boling
Houston

West Columbia

Canyon Lake

Bay City

Pearland

Lake Jackson
Lake Jackson

Louise

Louise

Sweeny
Bay City
Lake Jackson

Bay City

Centennial

Hungerford

El Campo

Fulshear

Fulshear

El Campo

X
X
X
X
X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

CcO

X
X

X

X

X

77566
77515
77465
77420
77062
77486

78133

77414-7343

77584-2039

77566
77566

77455-0212

77455-0212

77480
77414
77566

77414-4440

80121-3582

77448

77437-1484

77441-3713

77441-3713

77437

E-Mail

averawc@sbcglobal.net
michjbailey@gmail.com
jbates@nwcable.net
ray_be2003@yahoo.com
j3beard@hotmail.com

donnie.congdon.jr.@gmail.com

docdan3 1 @sbcglobal.net
rmdart@comcast.net

eastland1836@att.net

billgrnwd@yahoo.com

jlgresham@hotmail.com

bubbac@nwscc.com
timotheushall@hotmail.com

mark76h@yahoo.com

cqcq199.30@gmail.com

merlereue225@gmail.com

brian-jensen@hotmail.com
carlxjensen@gmail.com
carlxjensen@gmail.com

jmurphey@ykc.com

Phone

Date Approved

979-299-2745
979-848-3705
979-240-5085
979-533-2073
832-814-7521

941-224-6425

512-660-1898

979-245-6211

713-436-1039

979-571-2696
979-297-8049

979-648-2011

979-332-1933

979-548-0024
979-245-2217
979-583-7213

979-245-5203

713-818-3838

979-532-3547

979-541-7154

281-703-7605

281-703-7605

979-648-2009

11/2/2009
7/15/2008
2/11/2014
12/4/2015
9/29/1992
6/7/2019

12/9/2008
9/8/1987

7/19/2000

11/15/2016
6/10/2009

4/11/2005

4/11/2005

6/28/2019
10/4/2005
12/7/2018

1/4/1984

11/5/2007

6/7/2019
9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

12/10/2009
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Full Name Natl # State # Address City St Zip E-Mail Phone Date Approved

Nelson E. Leopold III 201422 12598 31963 FM 1301 West Columbia ~ TX 77486 neleopold3@gmail.com 979-345-6302 2/10/2017
John E. Liles 154181 8661 7925 CR 684 Sweeny X 77480 cottonliles@aol.com 979-345-5517 7/17/2000
Clayton A. Mann 175785 10601 970 CR 356 El Campo X 77437 979-648-2009 12/10/2009
Jason B. Miller 212155 14048 P. O. Box 824 Palacios TX  77465-0824  millerjason1227@gmail.com 979-533-3304 7/5/2019
Jerry A. Murphey 175783 10599 970 County Road 356 El Campo TX  77437-4682 979-648-2009 12/10/2009
Jack R. Newman Sr. 202564 12707 9496 CR 946A Brazoria X 77422 frosty33@live.com 979-548-3854 5/4/2017
(L) (P) Dr. Bryon L. Novosad 134123 6416 BAD ADDR PO Box 2549 Sugar Land TX  77487-2549 281-242-4411 1/17/1990
(L) (P) Coy C. Ramsey Jr. 155063 8744 3006 FM 1157 Ganado TX  77962-8636 979-245-8039 1/22/2001
Dr. Michael J. Rees 156776 8886 419 E. Magnolia Angleton X 77515 mrees(@post.harvard.edu 979-849-9171 11/1/2001
Robert J. Riley 150441 8268 1407 County Road 231 Wharton TX 77488 rileyfarm@sbcglobal.net 4/1/1998
Max L. Royalty 208983 13713 7 Red Oak Court Lake Jackson X 77566 maxalice@sbcglobal.net 979-297-6912 9/21/2018
William C. Sanders Jr. 172069 10238 PO Box 581 Louise TX 77455 will@willsanders.net 832-384-3216 7/15/2008
William C. Sanders Sr. 172068 10237 P.O.Box 157 Louise TX  77455-0157  bps@ykc.com 979-578-1842 7/15/2008
William T. Sanders 172070 10239 12607 Pine Bough Cypress X 77429 713-851-1286 7/15/2008
(P) Darrell H. Schwebel 158447 9014 300 S 15th St. West Columbia ~ TX ~ 77486-3241 979-285-2173 6/5/2002
(P) Martin L. Schwebel 123500 5129 551 Ramsell San Francisco CA 94132 schlikten@yahoo.com 415-664-1497 2/28/1984
Wyatt O. Scott 159059 9070 PO Box 500 Danbury TX  77534-0500  wyattsS@hotmail.com 713-253-2005 9/18/2002
(L) (P) Arnold J. Seidule, Jr. 147822 8040 21680 Bays Chapel Rd. Richards TX  77873-2305  aseidule@hotmail.com 281-923-8232 2/26/1997
(L) (P) James E. Seidule 159650 9141 2468 Flordia Blvd. Denham LA 70726-4943 225-665-6655 12/30/2002
Springs
(L) (P) Robert A. Seidule 153043 8567 PO Box 401 Lake Jackson TX 77566 raseidule@hotmail.com 979-299-1935 1/14/2000
Howard H. Singleton 217687 14562 314 Resident St. ‘Wharton X 77488 hhsingleton@sbcglobal.net 979-532-9800 12/11/2020
Spencer T. Singleton 217688 14563 314 Resident St. Wharton TX 77488 979-532-9800 12/11/2020
Christopher W Skinner 181224 11152 1308 Oriole Ln Wharton TX  77488-3336 979-532-2898 11/3/2011
Cole H. Skinner 181225 11153 1308 Oriole Ln Wharton TX  77488-3336 979-532-2898 11/3/2011
Thomas O Slonek 122960 5063 5042 Huntwick Park Court Houston X 77069 slonek@peoplepc.com 713-583-0329 11/14/1983
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Full Name Natl # State # Address City St Zip E-Mail Phone Date Approved

Richard F. Spencer 148278 8085 110 Lang Shores Dr Angleton TX  77515-8368  txbogey@sbcglobal.net 979-849-9245 5/7/1997
John D. Stockton 177387 10751 PO Box 491 Louise TX  77455-0491 979-648-2109 6/23/2010
John H. Stockton 177385 10749 PO Box 283 Louise TX  77455-0283 979-648-2263 6/23/2010
Kinnan J. Stockton 177386 10750 PO Box 491 Louise TX  77455-0491 979-648-2109 6/23/2010
Michael E. Uhl 190978 11799 132 Catalpa Street Lake Jackson X 77566 uhlme@earthlink.net 979-236-8608 5/2/2014
Matthew D. VanGorp 178631 10891 2007 Lee Dr El Campo TX  77437-9516 979-543-3585 12/30/2010
Michael L VanGorp 178630 10890 2007 Lee Dr El Campo TX  77437-9516  lvangorp@ecisd.org 979-543-3585 12/30/2010
Rodney Weems 200739 12533 504 E. 4th St. Sweeny X 77480 rodneyweems@yahoo.com 281-507-3849 12/8/2016
Sands S. Weems III 206338 13444 P. O. Box 733 West Columbia ~ TX  77486-0733  sweems@quiktx.com 979-313-8611 2/9/2018
@) Christopher F Wendel 185899 11462 3662 FM 961 Rd Wharton TX  77488-8766  cfw3662@live.com 979-541-9443 12/31/2012
(L) (P) Carl M. Wiggins III 202932 12719 606 Fernwood Dr. Friendswood TX 77546 cmwiggins | @comcast.net 703-655-6269 5/26/2017
John A. Wiggins 209812 13776 2511 Aspen St. Longview X 75605 john. wiggins@awc-inc.com 903-235-0548 12/7/2018
Thomas M. Wiggins 206709 13493 2031 Summerall Ct. Richmond X 77406 planokat@comecast.net 281-840-2210 3/7/2018
Brian R. Wubbena 202702 12715 8 Alexander Ct. Angleton TX  77515-3772  brian-wubbena@excite.com 281-380-0680 5/12/2017
Active / New Member Total = 6
Christopher F. Barbee 220389 14826 2701 Hutchins Lane El Campo X 77437 cbarbeel977@sbcglobal.net 979-332-0449 8/27/2021
William D. Cornelius III 218398 14626 P. O.Box 216 Markham TX 77456 billco3rd@gmail.com 979-241-5488 2/26/2021
William J. Griffiths IV 220314 14814 306 Margaret St. ‘Wharton X 77488 coastalgriff@yahoo.com 979-533-4096 8/20/2021
James H. Leach 218000 14597 PO Box 828 El Campo TX  77437-0828  leachinsurance@att.net 979-543-5907 1/22/2021
Jarred T. Otto 220225 14796 4869 County Road 842 Brazoria X 77422 jtotto08@gmail.com 979-308-9033 8/13/2021
Richard G. Wiggins 220385 14822 111 Fawn Valley Dr. Boerne TX 78006 rgwigg@gvtc.com 210-831-4253 8/27/2021
Active / Reinstated (Current Year) Total = 3
Steven W. Appling 208713 13702 P. O. Box 63 Louise TX  77488-0063  trcappling401@gmail.com 979-616-7328 8/24/2018
William S. Leopold 171653 10206 PO Box 402 West Columbia ~ TX 77486 979-345-3396 5/7/2008
Thomas E. Palmer 156787 8897 10907 Highway 36 Freeport X 77541 tpalmer@brazoriainet.com 979-798-1957 11/1/2001
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Deceased (Current Year) Total = 2
(L) (P) Harry M. Sechrest 122722 5033 P. O. Box 56 Ogde 1A 50212-0056  hsech@computron.net 979-297-1588 9/13/1983
Shane C. Singleton 217689 14564 314 Resident St. Wharton TX 77488 979-532-9800 12/11/2020
Dual w/Other Primary State Total = 1
William J. Griffiths III 172295 12573 408 Heights El Campo X 77437 werifft5322@aol.com 979-578-0180 8/14/2008
Inactive By Member Request Total = 1
(L) (P) Frank E. Seidule 157808 8960 PMB 153 Lake Jackson TX  77566-4022  seidule3@yahoo.com 979-297-8849 4/5/2002
Junior SAR Member Total =5
Gavin J. Congdon 213004 14157 1128 Starfield Lane West Columbia ~ TX 77486 donnie.congdon.jr@gmail.com 941-224-6425 9/13/2019
William R. Glaze 200093 12471 222 Escalera Ranch Rd. Victoria X 77905 sky-blue04@hotmail.com 979-541-6644 10/4/2016
Jackson H. Jensen 204502 12855 P. O. Box 1484 El Campo TX  77437-1484  brian-jensen@hotmail.com 979-541-6362 9/8/2017
Cameron Otto 220226 14797 4869 County Road 842 Brazoria X 77422 jtottoO8@gmail.com 979-308-9033 8/13/2021
Stephen D. Winters 207448 13564 624 Noreda Angleton X 77515 jlgrigsby@yahoo.com 979-864-0307 5/4/2018
Not Paid (Current Year) Total = 9
David R. Byler 126609 5402 790 Angelina, Apt 6 Placentia CA 92870 slavonac46(@gmail.com 956-371-4767 11/12/1985
Brian L. Eastland 200490 12496 60 Southernwood Ct. Lake Jackson X 77566 bleastland@dow.com 979-235-0719 11/15/2016
David E. Hall 212304 14055 1748 FM 1289 Port Lavaca X 77979 david.erwin.hall@gmail.com 361-220-1751 7/19/2019
George H. Northington IV 213762 14236 P.O.Box 219 Egypt X 77436 egypt@wcnet.net 979-533-0096 11/15/2019
Dr. Garland S. Novosad 134124 6417 1610 Crestmont St Wharton TX  77488-3433  preempt2(@sbsglobal.net 1/17/1990
Ty P. Pustejovsky 184474 11372 1311 Donna Dr El Campo TX  77437-3241  landcp@sbcglobal.net 979-543-7153 8/13/2012
Bradley A. Remmers 204601 12864 105 Lariat Angleton X 77515 remms2@yahoo.com 979-848-7644 9/15/2017
Thomas A. Taroni 206938 13504 905 Magnolia St. Lake Jackson X 77566 taronitom@gmail.com 979-297-5563 3/23/2018
Ryan R. Tomberlin 204604 12867 26511 Rosehearth Katy X 77494 jamestomberlin@comcast.net 832-541-7295 9/15/2017
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